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(b) whether there will be any library in this Institute, and if so, what amount Of money has been sanctioned for the same?]
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THE MINISTER op EDUCATION (Dr. K.
L. SHRIMALI): (a) and (b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT

(@) The Kendriya Sanskrit Vidya-peetha will undertake the following programme to begin with—(i) training of Sanskrit teachers in the improved methods of teaching and (ii) conducting research in some of the specialized branches of Sanskrit learning.

For this necessary arrangements are being made to appoint suitable staff
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and to award scholarships to trainees and scholars.

(b) A sum of Rs. 10,000 has been included for this purpose in the budget estimates of the Kendriya Sanskrit Vidyapeetha Tirupati
Society for the year 1962-63.]
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338. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN:
Will the Minister of HOMK AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(@) what are the salient features of the Leave Travel Concession Scheme, and the categories of the employees who are benefited by it; and

(b) whether it is proposed to extend it to other categories also; if not, the reason thereof?]
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I[THE MINISTER oF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY op HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI B. N.
DATAR): (a) All the employees of the Central Government (including members of All India Services, employees of State Governments on deputati'on with the Central Government industrial and work-charged staff) who are entitled to regular leave are eligible for the concession. A copy of Ministry of Home
Affairs O.M. No. 43/1/55-Ests (A)-Pt., dated
11th October, 1956 and O.M. No. 6/7/59-
Ests(A), dated 15th June, 1960 are laid on the Table of the Hou:e. {See Appendix XXXVIII,
An-nexure No. 35.)

(b) Does not arise as the concession is already admissible to all regular Central Government servants, industrial and non-industrial.]
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t[OFFICIAL LANGUAGE (LEGISLATIVE)
COMMISSION

339. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN:
Will the Minister of LAw be pleased to state:

(@) whether all the members of the Official Language (Legislative) Commission have been appointed;

(b) if so, what are the names of the members of the Commission; and

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, what is the reason for the delay and by when these appointments will be made?]
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t[1 English translation.

